
RESOLUTION NO. 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

*is**** 
RESOLUTiON APPROVING SECOND AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT BY AND 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 AND TAMMY DAWSON, ESQ. FOR THE 

PROVISION OF LEGAL IMMIGRATION SERVICES ~ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that r 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 31000, County may 

contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County 

or any Department/Agency thereof; and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary and desirable that Contractor be retained for the 

purpose of performing the professional services for Human Services Agency, Children 

and Family Services; and 

WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into an agreement with Tammy 

Dawson, Esq., dated September 11, 2001, for legal immigration services; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement has been amended on one prior occasion; and 

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to further amend the Agreement to add 

$50,000 and to extend the term of the Agreement from July 1, 2001 through June 30, 

2004 to July I,,2001 through June 30, 2006. 



NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED AND ‘ORDERED that the 

Second Amendment to Agreement is hereby approved and the President of the Board 

is authorized and directed to execute the Second Amendment on behalf of the County, 

and the Clerk of the Board shall attest to the President’s signature thereto. 

* * * * * * 


